
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Petroleum Act 1998. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Civil Jurisdiction and Judgments Act 1982 (c. 29)

- 17 In the Civil Jurisdiction and Judgments Act 1982, in—
- (a) paragraph 9 of Schedule 5 (proceedings excluded from Schedule 4); and
 - (b) paragraph 10 of Schedule 9 (proceedings excluded from Schedule 8),
- for “section 23 of the Oil and Gas (Enterprise) Act 1982” there shall be substituted “section 11 of the Petroleum Act 1998”.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Petroleum Act 1998. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

- Act power to modify conferred by 2004 c. 20 s. 189(1)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 1A extended (N.I.) by 2016 c. 20 s. 74(1)
- Pt. 1A inserted by 2015 c. 7 s. 41
- s. 4(1A)-(1C) inserted by 2016 c. 11 s. 48(7)
- s. 4(1A) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 15(2)
- s. 4(1B) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 15(2)
- s. 4(1C) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 15(2)
- s. 4(3A) inserted by 2016 c. 11 s. 48(9)
- s. 4(3B) inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 15(3)
- s. 4(3ZA) inserted by S.I. 2016/898 reg. 3(3)(b)
- s. 4(4A) inserted by 2016 c. 11 s. 48(10)
- s. 4(4B) inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 15(4)
- s. 4A 4B inserted by 2015 c. 7 s. 50
- s. 4A(1) word substituted by S.I. 2016/898 reg. 13(3)
- s. 4A(1) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 16(2)
- s. 4A(1A) inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 16(3)
- s. 4A(3) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 16(4)
- s. 4A(3A) inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 16(5)
- s. 4A(4)(5) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 16(6)
- s. 4A(7) words substituted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 16(7)
- s. 4B(4)(a) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(2)
- s. 4B(4)(b) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(2)
- s. 4B(7)(a) words omitted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(3)(a)
- s. 4B(7)(b) omitted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(3)(b)
- s. 4B(7A)-(7C) inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(4)
- s. 4B(8) word substituted by S.I. 2016/898 reg. 13(4)
- s. 4B(8) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(5)(c)
- s. 4B(8) words substituted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(5)(a)
- s. 4B(8) words substituted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(5)(b)
- s. 4B(8) words substituted by S.I. 2016/1154 Sch. 29 Pt. 1 para. 14
- s. 4B(9) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(6)(a)
- s. 4B(9) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(6)(b)
- s. 4B(9A) inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(7)
- s. 4B(10)(a) words inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(8)
- s. 4B(12)(13) inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 17(9)
- s. 5A-5C inserted by 2008 c. 32 s. 76
- s. 5A word substituted by S.I. 2016/898 reg. 3(5)
- s. 5A words substituted by 2016 c. 11 s. 48(12)
- s. 5B(1) word substituted by S.I. 2016/898 reg. 3(6)
- s. 5B(1) words substituted by 2016 c. 11 s. 48(13)
- s. 5C(1) words substituted by S.I. 2014/834 Sch. 2 para. 12
- s. 7(2)(d) and word inserted by 2016 c. 11 s. 48(14)(b)
- s. 7(2)(d)(ia) inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 18(b)
- s. 7(2)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2016/898 reg. 3(7)
- s. 7(2)(d)(i) word omitted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 18(a)
- s. 8A inserted by 2016 c. 11 s. 48(16)
- s. 8A(1A) inserted by S.I. 2016/898 reg. 3(9)
- s. 8A(1A)(aa) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 23(2)

- s. 8A(2)(aa) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 23(3)
- s. 8A(5)-(7) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 23(4)
- s. 9A(1)(b)(v) inserted by 2016 c. 20 s. 73(2)
- s. 9A(2) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 7
- s. 9B words substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 8(a)
- s. 9B(b) words omitted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 8(b)
- s. 9B(ca) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 8(c)
- s. 9C(3) omitted by 2016 c. 20 s. 73(3)(a)
- s. 9C(5)-(7) inserted by 2016 c. 20 s. 73(3)(b)
- s. 9D omitted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 10
- s. 9E heading word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 11(4)
- s. 9E(1) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 11(2)
- s. 9E(2) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 11(3)
- s. 9F(1) omitted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 12(2)
- s. 9F(2) substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 12(3)
- s. 9F(3) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 12(4)
- s. 9F(4) omitted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 12(5)
- s. 9G(1) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 13(2)(b)
- s. 9G(1)(a) omitted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 13(2)(a)
- s. 9G(2) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 13(3)
- s. 9G(3)-(3B) substituted for s. 9G(3) by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 13(4)
- s. 9G(4) words substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 13(5)
- s. 9G(5) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 13(6)
- s. 9G(6) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 13(7)
- s. 9H substituted by 2016 c. 20 s. 74(2)
- s. 9I words inserted by 2016 c. 20 s. 73(5)
- s. 9BA inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 9
- s. 9HA inserted by 2016 c. 20 s. 73(4)
- s. 11(3)(aa) (ab) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 7(b)
- s. 11(3)(ba) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 7(d)
- s. 11(3A) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 7(f)
- s. 11(4A) (4B) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 7(g)
- s. 11(9) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 7(h)
- s. 13(2) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 8
- s. 15(3)(iii) words inserted by S.I. 2011/2305 Sch. para. 8(a)
- s. 15(3A) inserted by S.I. 2011/2305 Sch. para. 8(b)
- s. 15(5A) inserted by S.I. 2011/2305 Sch. para. 8(d)
- s. 16(A3) inserted by 2011 c. 16 Sch. 2 para. 10
- s. 16(A1)(A2) inserted by S.I. 2011/2305 Sch. para. 9
- s. 17(1B) inserted by S.I. 2011/2305 Sch. para. 10
- s. 17C(3)(c) inserted by S.I. 2004/2043 Sch. 3 para. 1(d)
- s. 17C(5)-(5F) substituted for s. 17C(5) by S.I. 2004/2043 Sch. 3 para. 1(e)
- s. 17C(7) substituted for s. 17C(6) by S.I. 2004/2043 Sch. 3 para. 1(f)
- s. 17GA 17GB inserted by S.I. 2007/290 Sch. para. 2
- s. 17GA(2) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 20(2)
- s. 17GA(5) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 20(3)(a)
- s. 17GA(5)(a) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 20(3)(b)
- s. 17GA(6) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 20(4)
- s. 17GA(7) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 20(5)
- s. 17GA(8) words substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 20(6)
- s. 17GB(1) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 21(2)(a)
- s. 17GB(1) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 21(2)(b)
- s. 17GB(2) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 21(3)(a)
- s. 17GB(2) words omitted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 21(3)(c)
- s. 17GB(2) words substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 21(3)(b)
- s. 24(2A) inserted by 2009 c. 23 Sch. 8 para. 7(2)
- s. 24(3A) (3B) inserted by 2009 c. 23 Sch. 8 para. 7(3)
- s. 28(a) words substituted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 9(a)

- s. 28(b) word substituted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 9(b)
- s. 28(c) word substituted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 9(c)
- s. 28A inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 2
- s. 29(1A) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 3(2)
- s. 29(2A)(2B) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 3(3)
- s. 30(1)(ba) inserted by 2008 c. 32 s. 72(2)(a)
- s. 30(6)(a)-(ac) substituted for s. 30(6)(a) by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 10(b)
- s. 30(8)-(8D) substituted for s. 30(8) by 2008 c. 32 s. 72(5)
- s. 31(A1)-(D1) inserted by 2008 c. 32 s. 72(7)
- s. 32(2A) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 4(2)
- s. 32(6)(7) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 4(3)
- s. 33(3A)(3B) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 5
- s. 34(3A) inserted by 2008 c. 32 s. 72(8)
- s. 34(4A)(4B) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 6(2)
- s. 34(7A)(7B) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 6(3)
- s. 34A inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 7
- s. 36A inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 8
- s. 37(1A)(1B) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 9
- s. 38(1)-(1B) substituted for s. 38(1) by 2008 c. 32 s. 73(2)
- s. 38(2A) inserted by 2008 c. 32 s. 73(4)
- s. 38(4) (4A) substituted for s. 38(4) by 2008 c. 32 s. 73(5)
- s. 38(7) added by 2008 c. 32 s. 73(6)
- s. 38A 38B inserted by 2008 c. 32 s. 74
- s. 42(2)(ea) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 12(2)
- s. 42(5)(ea) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 2 para. 12(3)
- s. 44(3)(aa) (ab) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 11(a)
- s. 44(3)(ba) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 11(c)
- s. 45A inserted by 2008 c. 32 s. 75
- s. 45A word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 28
- s. 47A inserted by 2004 c. 20 s. 103(4)
- s. 47A heading word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 30(4)
- s. 47A(1) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 30(2)(a)
- s. 47A(1) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 30(2)(b)
- s. 47A(1)(b) words substituted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 12(b)
- s. 47A(1)(aa) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 12(a)
- s. 47A(2A) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 1 para. 12(c)
- s. 47A(2A) word substituted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 30(3)
- s. 48(1A) inserted by 2016 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 31
- Sch. 2 para. 4(1A) inserted by S.I. 2011/2305 Sch. para. 12(b)

Commencement Orders yet to be applied to the Petroleum Act 1998

Commencement Orders bringing legislation that affects this Act into force:

- S.I. 2003/1900 art. 2 Sch. 1 2 commences (2003 c. 21)
- S.I. 2003/3142 art. 2-4 Sch. 1 2 commences (2003 c. 21)
- S.I. 2004/2575 art. 2 Sch. 1 2 commences (2004 c. 20)
- S.I. 2005/877 art. 2 Sch. 1 2 commences (2004 c. 20)
- S.I. 2009/45 art. 2-4 Commencement Order
- S.I. 2009/2809 art. 2 commences (2008 c. 32)
- S.I. 2010/298 art. 2 Sch. commences (2009 c. 23)